
MFS Remote Team: MFSE.Remotes@cfmws.com

Sandra Campbell (Senior Manager Europe): +49(0)245 1717 168
Campbell.Sandra@cfmws.com

Carole Fournier (Manager Europe): Fournier.Carole@cfmws.com

Amanda Ager (Community Coordinator): Ager.Amanda@cfmws.com

Laura De Groot (Austria, Estonia, Finland, Greece, Lithuania, Poland, and Sweden):
DeGroot.Laura@cfmws.com

Shannon Kenney (France, Spain & Luxembourg): Kenney.Shannon@cfmws.com

Nicole LeVernois (Czech Republic, Norway, Romania, Serbia, Türkiye and Ukraine):
LeVernois.Nicole@cfmws.com

General questions: +PSP.Europe@forces.gc.ca

Chalet Program: +PSP.Chalet@forces.gc.ca

Maj Gerson Flor 
Estonia/Finland/Latvia/Lithuania/Norway/Sweden/UK
+32 (0) 492 722 686
Gerson.Flor@forces.gc.ca

Maj Gerson Flor
Belgium/France/Germany/Luxembourg/Netherlands/Poland
+32 (0) 492 722 686 
Gerson.Flor@forces.gc.ca

Capt Megan Jones                                                                         
Austria/Czech Republic/Italy/Romania/Spain/Türkiye
 +39-335 150 0472 
megan.jones@forces.gc.ca

MFS Europe CONTACTS

Contact ListContact List
Programs & Services

PSP CONTACTS

CFSU(E) Chaplain Team

Mental Health Team

Andrea Liss (MFS(E) Social Worker): +49 (0) 2451 717 206  
Liss.Andrea@cfmws.com

Michael Bruinix (MFS(E) Social Worker): Bruinix.Michael@cfmws.com

General Emails/Self-Referral: MFSSocialWork@cfmws.com

Capt Josette Leblanc (CFSUE Social Worker): +49 (0) 2451 717 300
Josette.Leblanc@forces.gc.ca

CF Member Assistance Program (CFMAP):
Europe 001 800 268 7708 (Please note, not toll free)
Collect 001 613 941 5842

Medical Services in Europe for CAF
Members
CF H Svcs (O) Det Geilenkirchen:  +49 (0) 2451-717301
GKmedicalclinic@forces.gc.ca

Canadian Forces Dental Health Services Europe: +49 (0)2451 717 331
Gkdentalclinic@forces.gc.ca

Family Information Line
Available 24/7
Call: 1-800-866-4546 (in Canada)
Call: 00-800-771-17722 (International)
Email: FIL-LIF@cfmws.com 

Partners
SISIP: https://cfmws.ca/insurance-finance

Children Education Management: Michel.cote5@forces.gc.ca 
Tel: +49-2451-717164
https://www.canada.ca/en/department-national-
defence/services/benefits-military/pay-pension-
benefits/benefits/children-education-management.html

Spousal Employment Network: employment.emploi@cfmws.com 
https://msen.vfairs.com/en

CFMWS: www.cfmws.ca
MFS(E) YouTube Channel: www.youtube.com/@MFSE-SFME

MFSE Facebook Page: www.Facebook/MFSEurope.com
OUTCAN Blog: www.outcanhorscan.com

PSP: www.cfmws/PSP Services
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